



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Doc. No.: SPE034

Version: 2

Issue date: 1/11/17

Page No.: 1 of 2

PRODUCT NAME	Kez's Kitchen Baked Chocolate Chip Bikkie Bites – 500g		
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A large bag of conveniently bite-sized chocolate chip bikkies that are made with premium local butter and eggs and jam-packed with couverture chocolate chips. Everyone's favourite!	PRODUCT REFERENCE NO.	B109-500-6
EAN:	9 316450 95161 0	TUN:	N/A
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT	Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients.		

PACKAGING			
PACK WEIGHT	500g	PACKAGING TYPE	Printed Film Wrap (BOPP)
CARTON WEIGHT	3kg NET	PACKS PER SHIPPER	6
		PACKAGING TYPE	Printed Corrugated Board Carton
		DIMENSIONS	370mm x 225mm x 190mm

CHARACTERISING INGREDIENTS	PRODUCT INGREDIENT	% QUANTITY IN FINAL PRODUCT
	Chocolate	

PRODUCT LABELLING DETAILS		
INGREDIENT DECLARATION ON RETAIL PACK	Flour (Wheat Flour , Thiamine, Folic Acid), Butter (19%), Brown Sugar, Milk Chocolate (13%) [Sugar, Milk Solids , Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifiers (322 (Soy), 476), Flavour], Egg (8%), Sugar, Raising Agents (341, 339, 500, 450).	
DATE CODING / TRACEABILITY	Best Before Date	
NUTRITION/HEALTH & MARKETING CLAIMS:	Claim/Statements	Included on Artwork
	GMO Free	Yes
	Australian Family Made and Owned	Yes
	Kosher Certified	No
	Halal Certified	No
	QR Code	Yes
	No Colours or Preservatives	Yes
Facebook & Instagram & Website	Yes	

NUTRITION INFORMATION			
SERVINGS PER PACKAGE:		50	
SERVING SIZE		10g	
		QUANTITY PER SERVING	QUANTITY PER 100 g
ENERGY	kJ	205	2050
	Calories	49	490
PROTEIN	g	0.6	6.2
FAT	TOTAL g	2.3	23.0
	SATURATED g	1.5	15.3
CARBOHYDRATE	TOTAL g	6.4	64.3
	SUGARS g	3.2	31.8
DIETARY FIBRE	g	0.2	1.7
SODIUM	mg	33	328

ALLERGENS	THIS PRODUCT CONTAINS GLUTEN, MILK, EGG AND SOY.
-----------	--

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Doc. No.: SPE034

Version: 2

Issue date: 1/11/17

Page No.: 2 of 2

MANDATORY AND ADVISORY WARNING STATEMENTS	Despite our best cleaning efforts this product may contain traces of Peanut, Sesame, Tree Nut and Sulphite because it shares equipment with other products.
GENETICALLY MODIFIED PRODUCTS (GMO)	No

ANALYTICAL AND SENSORY CRITERIA

CHEMICAL, MICROBIOLOGICAL, QUALITY & ORGANOLEPTIC CRITERIA	<p><u>ANALYTICAL & CHEMICAL</u></p> <table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Acceptable Criteria</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Coagulase Positive Staphylococci</td> <td><100cfu/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>MPN Coliforms</td> <td><100cfu/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>MPN E. coli</td> <td><10cfu/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Moulds</td> <td><100cfu/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Standard Plate Count</td> <td><10,000cfu/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Yeasts</td> <td><100cfu/g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salmonella</td> <td>Absent</td> </tr> </tbody> </table> <p><u>SENSORY AND ORGANOLEPTIC</u></p> <p>Appearance: Light brown coloured bite sized biscuit with chocolate inclusions. They should be unbroken and unscuffed.</p> <p>Taste / Texture: Crisp firm texture with an intermittent chocolate taste</p> <p>Aroma: Fresh sweet smell with notes of chocolate.</p>		Acceptable Criteria	Coagulase Positive Staphylococci	<100cfu/g	MPN Coliforms	<100cfu/g	MPN E. coli	<10cfu/g	Moulds	<100cfu/g	Standard Plate Count	<10,000cfu/g	Yeasts	<100cfu/g	Salmonella	Absent
		Acceptable Criteria															
Coagulase Positive Staphylococci	<100cfu/g																
MPN Coliforms	<100cfu/g																
MPN E. coli	<10cfu/g																
Moulds	<100cfu/g																
Standard Plate Count	<10,000cfu/g																
Yeasts	<100cfu/g																
Salmonella	Absent																
STORAGE & HANDLING REQUIREMENTS	Store away from direct sunlight in a cool dry place. To maintain freshness after opening, store in a cool, dry, airtight container.																
DISTRIBUTION REQUIREMENTS	Cartons are all packed onto pallets for storage and delivery. Customers can receive cartons																
SHELF LIFE CRITERIA	18 Months from Manufacture																
METHOD OF PRESERVATION	Baked Product. Airtight pack.																
PRODUCT IMAGE																	